Latest News

Boil Water Advisory
- March 17, 2017

March 20, 2017 - A repair of the water main break on Howard Street has been completed which resulted in a loss of pressure. A Boil Water Advisory has been issued to the affected area until further notice.

Flushing of the water mains in that area has been completed, it is recommended to clean the screens on your taps. We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience while this necessary work is completed.

If you have signed up for the Code Red automated messaging system, you will be notified of updates according to the method chosen in your profile.

The following link to the North Bay Parry Sound Health Unit website includes commonly asked questions and answers regarding a Boil Water Advisory.

http://www.myhealthunit.ca/en/livehealthyandprotectyourhealth/resources/EH-Commonly-Asked-Questions-about-Boil-Water-Advisory---Issued---English---Exhibit-for-WI-EH-052.pdf 

For more information, please call the Municipal Office at (705)386-2573.